
INTERNATIONAL NAVAL CONTEST 2025 - FINAL RESULT 
by Alberto Mattei, IT9MRM - Contest Manager INC 2025

LOG ANALYSIS CRITERIA: 
The criteria used for all received logs is the following: 
- incorrect or partially incorrect callsign = 0 points; 
- incorrect or partially incorrect naval ID = 0 points; 
- callsign associated with a non-existent naval ID (assuming the list is not updated) = 10 points; 
- portable callsign (/p) or (/qrp) associated with a correct naval ID = 10 points; 
- callsign associated with an incorrect naval ID = 0 points.

NAVAL LOG STATISTICS NOT RECEIVED:
Number of stations belonging to naval associations/clubs that were connected but did not send their logs 
for comparison with other stations:
ARMI: 29 naval stations; 
HNARC: 6 naval stations; 
INORC: 5 naval stations; 
RNARS: 8 naval stations; 
MARAC: 1 naval station; 
MF: 47 naval stations; 
YO-MARC: 1 naval station; 
MFCA: 4 naval stations; 
FNARS: 5 naval stations; 
NRA: 0 naval station;

CHECKLOG: 
IQ9AAD - IQ9AAI - DL2BRN - IU1PFA

IMPRESSIONS:
The naval contest is an opportunity where many European naval stations come to-
gether to compete against each other and meet every year in this wonderful naval world. 
160 logs were received, one of which was in an Excel spreadsheet, and a couple sent in ADIF format 
(which I promptly changed to Cabrilo). The four SWL station logs were checked separately.
The program used to check all logs was “OH1NAVY NAVAL CONTEST LOG INSPECTOR v.3.9.2” the 
program created by Veikko OH1MIE (also the creator of the naval contest software OH1MIE - NAVAL 
CONTEST LOGGER 3.7.0.64). The program automatically cross-checks the connections made with other 
stations that have submitted their logs, automatically displaying the score and immediately highlighting 
incorrect or defective stations. Using a pop-up button, the contest manager can choose whether or not 
to assign a score (only for connected stations listed as failing stations).
The scoring criteria is listed above.
The contest manager program created by Veikko is very powerful and very fast at calculating contacts, 
and diploma management is also automatic.
Using this program has certainly facilitated and speeded up the management and preparation of the 
rankings, which are essentially instantaneous (in Excel format). For future INC contest managers, this is 
a valuable piece of software! The other software, the one used by NAVAL for contest management,  was 
also created by Veikko, and this year its use by users has increased by at least 35% compared to last 
year. Many still use other systems (perhaps more powerful), but less up-to-date.
I remind you that the NAVAL CONTEST LOGGER is updated with the latest operators registered in the 
various associations, and in any case, the contest manager on duty updates his own member database.
It’s a shame that some clubs’ member lists aren’t updated on their websites, where they’re actually re-
trieved by the contest manager to update the system. 
In the future, I recommend updating the members’ web pages at least a few months beforehand and, 
very importantly, sending the list of active members to the contest manager on duty so he can easily 
update the system.
I’ve done my best to update the ones listed on the websites (ARMI, INORC, MFCA, MF, MARAC, NRA, YO-
MARC), but unfortunately I’ve had a lot of difficulty with the RNARS ones, which aren’t public and aren’t 
listed on their website.
I noticed that many were reporting the wrong NAVAL IDs for their correspondents on the logs they re-
ceived. However, those who used the NAVAL CONTEST LOGGER had no problems, since it automatically 
displayed the correct NAVAL ID for each connected station.
So once again, I urge those who haven’t already done so to download the program and use it in the fu-
ture. It’s very easy, very intuitive, and it gives you the ability to automatically send the log to the contest 
manager’s cloud.
Thank you all for your participation.
A heartfelt thank you to Veikko for his availability and for creating the programs we needed for our NAVAL 
CONTEST.
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A - NAVAL STATION ALL BAND MIXED MODE (SINGLE OP)

N° CALL NAME ID NAVAL QSO Dupe Tot. 
QSO

Points Multiple Tot. Points

1 LY2MM Albinas MI426 295 0 295 1918 86 164948
2 SM5/UY5OO Yuri MF627 162 1 161 1131 61 68991
3 DL1AQU Michael MF1114 157 0 157 1036 64 66304
4 I6HWD Domenico IN337 151 3 148 990 64 63360
5 SV1ME Manos GR02 138 0 138 911 60 54660
6 IZ0EUX Mirco MI865 127 0 127 883 57 50331
7 DL1JHR Michael MF578 126 0 126 828 53 43884
8 F/DK9HE Andreas MF1066 112 2 110 810 53 42930
9 DL1RI Werner MF1012 128 0 128 839 49 41111
10 OE3IAK Andreas CA164 99 0 99 736 53 39008
11 TA2DA Sabri MI1379 118 0 118 829 45 37305
12 DK7FX Edmund CA149 94 0 94 724 45 32580
13 YL3NU Sergei YO150 100 0 100 694 44 30536
14 SV1AJO Nick GR17 103 1 102 646 41 26486
15 LZ2Z Ivan GR027 90 1 89 566 44 24904
16 OE5ANL Eckl CA163 93 0 93 576 40 23040
17 DL5XL Felix MF932 66 0 66 498 43 21414
18 DK5MIK Michael MF1146 72 0 72 532 35 18620
19 IT9MRM Alberto MI01 73 0 73 477 35 16695
20 DB4REB Ralf MF1191 70 0 70 511 32 16352
21 DL2LQC Falko MF749 61 0 61 430 28 12040
22 DJ9BM Volker MF1202 56 0 56 398 26 10348
23 IZ5JLW Gabriele IN674 51 0 51 356 28 9968
24 DM2AA Ral MF1074 54 0 54 367 27 9909
25 PA0XAW Age MA375 44 0 44 329 25 8225
26 OE1TKW Helmut CA109 38 0 38 308 25 7700
27 DB5DN Kai MF1141 33 0 33 280 25 7000
28 G4EUW Bruce RN2630 53 0 53 303 23 6969
29 PA5P Rinus MA451 39 0 39 290 23 6670
30 DL2NY Guenter MF462 34 0 34 250 21 5250
31 DC1UH Ullrich MF1198 42 0 42 257 20 5140
32 DL1BJO Robert MF1119 36 0 36 243 21 5103

N° CALL NAME ID NAVAL QSO Dupe Tot. 
QSO

Points Multiple Tot. Points

1 DF4BV Heinz MF990 262 2 260 1784 96 171264
2 OE4PWW Walter CA135 252 0 252 1683 89 149787
3 9A1AA Ivo MI1698 273 1 271 1640 79 129560
4 OH1LD Arto FN01 53 0 53 485 30 14550
5 OE3FFC Franz CA143 54 0 54 306 25 7650
6 HB9DAR Josef CA111 35 0 35 260 25 6500
7 OH1LR Kalle FN8 42 0 42 363 17 6171
8 DL4MFR Hans MF1157 20 0 20 153 14 2142
9 DL4HO Dieter MF903 19 0 19 145 14 2030
10 OE4GTU Gerhard CA039 10 0 10 91 6 546
11 IW9BJP Antonio MI1716 4 0 4 40 4 160

B - NAVAL STATION ALL BAND CW (SINGLE OP)
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N° CALL NAME ID NAVAL QSO Dupe Tot. 
QSO

Points Multiple Tot. Points

33 PA3CNI Willem MA14 42 1 41 239 20 4780
34 DL4BCG Paul CA160 29 0 29 208 20 4160
35 SV1XG Antony GR30 33 0 33 228 18 4104
36 CT1EHK Carlos PN055 27 0 27 189 16 3024
37 CT1ELZ Manuel PN70 22 0 22 166 14 2324
38 DH6BAN Hans-Juergen MF717 22 0 22 156 14 2184
39 PA2CHM Cornelis MA026 36 3 33 161 12 1932
40 SV1IU Anthony GR29 23 0 23 149 12 1788
41 DK8DS Michael MF162 14 0 14 131 13 1703
42 SV1ENG Antonis GR01 21 1 20 137 12 1644
43 IK7FPU Antonio MI1013 20 0 20 128 12 1536
44 DL8BEL Hans-Peter MF689 22 0 22 120 11 1320
45 PA0VLA Jo RN944 22 0 22 130 10 1300
46 SV1UG Nasos GR21 12 0 12 111 11 1221
47 DO5DL Dianna MF1103 6 0 6 60 6 360
48 CT4GN Jose Rafael PN20 7 0 7 61 4 244
49 YO4LHR Nick YO83 11 0 11 47 4 188
50 HS0ZNV Horst MF110 7 0 7 42 4 168
51 OH1PP Pekka FN007 2 0 2 20 2 40

	
C - NAVAL STATION ALL BAND SSB (SINGLE OP)

N° CALL NAME ID NAVAL QSO Dupe Tot. 
QSO

Points Multiple Tot. Points

1 IT9CML Giovanni MI1992 148 2 146 497 32 15904
2 IT9ECY Nicolino MI1921 119 0 119 602 26 15652
3 DM2HUF Rene MF1206 37 3 34 268 17 4556
4 OH1MIE Veikko FN21 13 0 13 121 7 847
5 OE1WWW Walter CA134 29 0 29 100 7 700
6 OE3SKB Stefan CA165 23 0 23 94 7 658
7 PD1GJB Jaap MA492 9 0 9 45 4 180
8 IZ6ASI Marco MI355 7 0 7 43 4 172
9 HA1FCD Franz CA026 5 0 5 32 3 96
10 IZ0JGE Lorenzo MI826 9 0 9 45 1 45
11 EA4IBF Jose Luis MI1958 2 0 2 20 2 40
12 IU3MEY Emiliano MI1625 4 0 4 40 1 40
13 IT9BQS Maurizio MI1886 4 0 4 40 1 40
14 IU8RYK Gaetano MI2013 3 0 3 30 1 30
15 IU7QCI Fabio MI1805 1 0 1 10 1 10
16 IT9AOI Dario MI2001 1 0 1 10 1 10
17 IT9HRL Rosario MI1622 1 0 1 10 1 10

D - ALL BAND SWL
N° CALL - NAME - ID NAVAL QSO Dupe Tot. 

QSO
Points Multiple Tot. Points

1 SP9-31044 - Remik 16 2 14 210 9 1890
2 US-N-55 - Konstantin Makohon 27 9 18 234 7 1638
3 OE1-100 1007 - Abel Helmuth - CA65 52 1 51 212 6 1218
4 EA7665URE - Mario Vázquez Santos 2 0 2 20 2 40
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E - NAVAL CLUB (MULTI OP)
N° CLUB NAVAL 

CALL
ID NAVAL OP's QSO Dupe Tot. 

QSO
Points Multiple Tot. Points

1 PA40MARAC MA500 PC4E 288 8 280 1690 92 155480
2 DL0MF MF1000 DF8LD 245 1 244 1625 88 143000
3 OH1NAVY FN150 OH1WR

OH1NPW
232 0 232 1591 82 130462

4 DL0MFH MF900 DM1BM 222 0 222 1508 84 126672
5 DL0MFN MF1090 DL3RHN 155 0 149 1107 72 79704
6 DL0VDU MF1500 DL1MOM

DL1RS 
DL6OCH

138 3 135 924 64 59136

7 PI4MRC MA100 PA5JW 149 0 149 968 60 58080
8 OE6XMF CA100 OE6NFK 118 0 118 883 64 56512
9 DL0SMD MF955 DO5DL 117 0 117 879 54 47466
10 DL0MFX MF1060 DK9WE 87 0 87 653 47 30691
11 GB3RN RN1 G0VVE 

G3ZDF
77 0 77 417 36 15012

12 CS5NRA PN100 CT1ELZ 
CT4GN 
CT2ENW 
CT2GPU 
CT2JAZ

36 0 36 305 21 6405

13 CS5DFG PN150 CT1ELZ 14 0 14 113 11 1243
14 CS5SUB PN200 CT1ELZ 15 0 15 113 9 1017
15 DA0LHT MF992 DG6LAU 20 1 19 125 7 875

F - NON NAVAL STATION
N° CALL NAME QSO Dupe Tot. QSO Points Multiple Tot. Points
1 LY4L Mindaugas Jukna 317 0 317 2178 96 209088
2 LY5O Bronius Sriubas 312 1 311 2098 89 186722
3 YL2TD Yevgeniy Samorodov 183 1 182 1198 58 69484
4 F6BFQ Jacques Anelli 146 0 146 945 60 56700
5 IK8GGU Francesco Riganello 104 0 104 734 52 38168
6 S57X Jurij Gantar 119 0 119 776 45 34920
7 DK2FG Peter Schuebeler 101 2 99 655 50 32750
8 OE1HFC Hermann Fischhuber 93 2 91 657 42 27594
9 OK2HBR Zdenek Puchinger 93 3 90 500 46 23000
10 RK3P Evgeny Shushkov 71 1 70 547 36 19692
11 S57AJ Janez Jereb 80 1 79 445 35 15575
12 RV3AJ Arthur Lednev 73 0 73 531 28 14868
13 DM2DZM Peter Richter 75 1 74 478 31 14818
14 DL1GWW Wolfgang Weissfuss 69 0 69 428 34 14552
15 S58MU Milan Pivk 60 0 60 419 33 13827
16 YU5T Zoran Dimitrijevic 85 0 85 469 28 13132
17 SF6W Goran Granberg 68 0 68 444 28 12432
18 HB9CLT Thomas Rapold 48 0 48 362 34 12308
19 DL4ME Roland Stange 68 0 68 401 27 10827
20 2E0OBO Bob Blackman 50 0 50 338 28 9464
21 SQ9FQY Janusz Zydron 51 0 51 307 22 6754
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N° CALL NAME QSO Dupe Tot. QSO Points Multiple Tot. Points
22 YU1ML Dobroslav Markovic 43 2 41 256 24 6144
23 LZ2MP Milen Poshtadzhiev 32 0 32 248 24 5952
24 DL1CC Wolf Krueger 40 0 40 264 22 5808
25 DG0KS Michael Kern 43 0 43 268 19 5092
26 SP9KJU Klub Lacznosci 45 1 44 267 18 4806
27 HA8WP Lajos Kucsera 41 3 38 219 20 4380
28 YL3GQ Victor Bogdanov 34 0 34 241 17 4097
29 SP2UKH Piotr Heise 27 0 27 198 16 3168
30 LY2LF Kestutis Morkunas 18 0 18 144 14 2016
31 OE3MCS Markus Schott 24 0 24 149 13 1937
32 F8DCZ Joel Audran 23 0 23 147 13 1911
33 LY7M Algirdas Uzdonas 20 0 20 146 13 1898
34 RA6ZM Anatoliy Kuzmenko 20 0 20 137 12 1644
35 IZ5FXD Franco Occhini 20 0 20 137 12 1644
36 PA0JED Jan Elburg 25 0 25 150 9 1350
37 G3ZRJ Tony Butler Roskill 20 0 20 118 11 1298
38 YT1XC Milan Pirivatric 54 0 54 144 9 1296
39 HB9CDH Bruno Ruesch 18 0 18 107 10 1070
40 UA1ZZ Avinir I. Sukhanov 16 1 15 113 8 904
41 S59DR Mujo Alidzanovic 17 0 17 98 9 882
42 HB9BXE Hans-Peter Blattler 16 0 16 105 8 840
43 SV1SFZ Yannis E. Papamichail 13 0 13 112 7 784
44 UR5CC Yakiv Kharchenko 10 0 10 82 7 574
45 UX8IX Nick Dolgopolov 13 0 13 73 7 511
46 UN7CAW Dimitry Chervinsky 8 0 8 53 5 265
47 IK4WLK Nicola Domenico Ciarlitto 6 0 6 60 3 180
48 DL3YZ Michael Sanders 4 0 4 40 4 160
49 R3OR Alex Brazhina 101 0 101 101 0 101
50 OK7SE Michael Petlan 5 0 5 32 3 96
51 IK2JTS Angelo Amico 4 1 3 30 2 60
52 DJ5NE Sven Dewald 7 0 7 24 2 48
53 DH9NAD/P Bernd Hacker 5 0 5 23 2 46
54 IT9PPG Giuseppe Piparo 5 0 5 23 2 46
55 PA3KL Kees de Lind van 

Wijngaarden
5 0 5 23 2 46

56 IK2UCL Luigi Redina 4 2 2 20 2 40
57 R3VR Vitalij Porokhamya 24 1 23 23 0 23
58 SP2HMT Romuald Chmielowiec 4 0 4 13 1 13
59 OM8ATS Rudolf Madar 4 0 4 13 1 13
60 OM6MS Mikulas Sostronek 13 0 13 13 0 13
61 TA4RC Ali Aktas 2 0 2 10 1 10
62 DO1WFW Wieland Frenzel 9 0 9 9 0 9
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STATISTICAL DATA
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NAVAL STATION'S

ASSOCIAZIONE RADIOAMATORI MARINAI ITALIANI
N° CALL - NAME ID NAVAL CAT. Tot. Points
1 IT9MRM - Alberto Mattei MI001 B 16695
2 IZ6ASI - Marco Mandolini MI355 C 172
3 LY2MM -Albinas Staraitis MI426 B 164948
4 IZ0JGE - Lorenzo De Vanna MI826 C 45
5 IZ0EUX - Mirco Salvatore MI865 B 50331
6 IK7FPU - Antonio Bonfitto MI1013 B 1536
7 TA2DA - Sabri Saygiligil MI1379 B 37305
8 IT9HRL - Romano Rosario MI1622 C 10
9 IU3MEY - Emiliano Motteran MI1625 C 40
10 9A1AA - Ivo Novak MI1698 A 129560
11 IW9BJP - Antonio Lombardo MI1716 A 160
12 IU7QCI - Fabio Andrea Bruno MI1805 C 10
13 IT9BQS - Maurizio Alessandro MI1886 C 40
14 IT9ECY - Nicolino Parrino MI1921 C 15652
15 EA4IBF - Jose Luis Vazquez Poletti MI1958 C 40
16 IT9CML - Giovanni M. Dicristofalo MI1992 C 15904
17 IT9AOI - Dario Michele Palascino MI2001 C 10
18 IU8RYK - Gaetano Daquino MI2013 C 30

N° CALL - NAME ID NAVAL CAT. Tot. Points
1 SV1ENG - Antonis Parashis GR01 B 1644
2 SV1ME - Emmanuel Sklivanos GR02 B 54660
3 SV1AJO - Nick Vagianos GR17 B 26486
4 SV1UG - Nasos Athanasiou GR21 B 1221
5 LZ2Z - Ivan Todorov GR27 B 24904
6 SV1IU - Antonis  Seretis GR29 B 1788
7 SV1XG - Tony  Pantelakis GR30 B 4104

HELLENIC NAVAL AMATEUR RADIO CLUB
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ITALIAN NAVAL OLD RHYTMERS CLUB

N° CALL - NAME ID NAVAL CAT. Tot. Points
1 I6HWD - Domenico Caselli IN337 B 63360
2 IZ5JLW - Gabriele Pardini IN674 B 9968

MARINE RADIO AMATEUR CLUB

N° CALL - NAME ID NAVAL CAT. Tot. Points
1 PA3CNI - Willem van Essen MA014 B 4780
2 PA2CHM - Cornelis H. Murre MA026 B 1932
3 PI4MRC - Naval Club (op. PA5JW ) MA100 E 58080
4 PA0XAW - Age de Jong MA375 B 8225
5 PA5P - Rinus Pitstra MA451 B 6670
6 PD1GJB - J.Broekhuizen MA492 C 180
7 PA0MARAC - Naval Club (PC4E) MA500 E 155480

ROYAL NAVAL AMATEUR RADIO SOCIETY

N° CALL - NAME ID NAVAL CAT. Tot. Points
1 GB3RN  - RNARS (G0VVE, G3ZDF) RN001 E 15012
2 PA0VLA - J.M. van Laarschot RN944 B 1300
3 G4EUW - Bruce Keeling RN2630 B 6969
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MF-RUNDE e.V.
N° CALL - NAME ID NAVAL CAT. Tot. Points
1 HS0ZNV - Horst Schnaars MF110 B 168
2 DK8DS - Michael Strohdeicher MF162 B 1703
3 DL2NY - Guenter Wahmann MF462 B 5250
4 DL1JHR - Michael Schneider MF578 B 43884
5 SM5/UY5OO - Yuri Onyshchenko MF627 B 68991
6 DL8BEL - Hans-Peter Lambert MF689 B 1320
7 DH6BAN - Hans-Juergen Pump MF717 B 2184
8 DL2LQC - Falko Kohorst MF749 B 12040
9 DL0MFH - Naval Club (DM1BM) MF900 E 126672
10 DL4HO - Dieter Krannig MF903 A 2030
11 DL5XL - Felix Riess MF932 B 21414
12 DL0SMD - Naval Club MF955 E 47466
13 DF4BV - HEINZ  MUELLER MF990 A 171264
14 DA0LHT - Special call lightship MF992 E 875
15 DL0MF - Naval Club (DF8LD) MF1000 E 143000
16 DL1RI - Werner Rinke MF1012 B 41111
17 DL0MFX - Naval Club (DK9WE) MF1060 E 30691
18 F/DK9HE - Andreas Adler MF1066 B 42930
19 DM2AA - Ralf Baerwinkel MF1074 B 9909
20 DL0MFN - Naval Club (DL3RHN) MF1090 E 79704
21 DO5DL - DIanna Lorenzen MF1103 B 360
22 DL1AQU - Michael Mohr MF1114 B 66304
23 DL1BJO - Robert Grosschopff MF1119 B 5103
24 DB5DN - KAI HEMKEMEYER MF1141 B 7000
25 DK5MIK - Michael Rupprich MF1146 B 18620
26 DL4MFR - Michael Rupprich MF1157 A 2142
27 DB4REB - Ralf El Barnoussi MF1191 B 16352
28 DC1UH - Ullrich Haenert MF1198 B 5140
29 DJ9BM - Volker Enderlein MF1202 B 10348
30 DM2HUF - Rene Huruby MF1206 C 4556
31 DL0VDU - Naval Club (DL1MOM, DL1RS, 

DL6OCH)
MF1500 E 59136

ROMANIAN MARINE AMATEUR RADIOCLUB

N° CALL - NAME ID NAVAL CAT. Tot. Points
1 YO4LHR - Nicusor "Nick" Poenaru YO083 B 188
2 YL3NU - Sergei Sopnev YO150 B 30536
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MARINE FUNKER CLUB AUSTRIA

N° CALL - NAME ID NAVAL CAT. Tot. Points
1 HA1FCD - Franz Cimpl CA026 C 96
2 OE4GTU - Gerhard Rothfuss CA039 A 546
3 OE6XMF - Naval Club (OE6NFK) CA100 E 56512
4 OE1TKW - Helmut Klein CA109 B 7700
5 HB9DAR - Josef Mazzel CA111 A 6500
6 OE1WWW - Walter Waiss CA134 C 880
7 OE4PWW - Walter Pap CA135 A 149787
8 OE3FFC - FRANZ FILZWIESER CA143 A 7650
9 DK7FX - Edmund Kollmann CA149 B 32580
10 DL4BCG - Paul Hag CA160 B 4160
11 OE5ANL - Eckl Hans CA163 B 23040
12 OE3IAK - Andreas Krieger CA164 B 39008
13 OE3SKB - Stefan Kreml CA165 C 658
13 OE1-100 1007 CA065 D 1218

FINNISH NAVAL AMATEUR RADIO SOCIETY
N° CALL - NAME ID NAVAL CAT. Tot. Points
1 OH1LD - Arto Halonen FN001 A 14550
2 OH1PP - Pekka Paavilainen FN007 B 40
3 OH1LR - Kalle Senvall FN008 A 6171
4 OH1MIE - Veikko Nieminen FN021 C 847
5 OH1NAVY - Naval Club (OH1WR OH1NPW) FN150 E 130462

NUCLEO DE RADIOAMATORES DA ARMADA

N° CALL - NAME ID NAVAL CAT. Tot. Points
1 CT4GN - Jose Rafael Sequeira Costa PN020 B 244
2 CT1EHK - Carlos Ventura PN055 B 3024
3 CT1ELZ - Manuel Antonio Pires PN070 B 2324
4 CS5NRA - Naval club PN100 E 6405
5 CS5DFG - Naval club PN150 E 1243
6 CS5SUB - Naval Club PN200 E 1017
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